

## OFFICE OF THE POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR WEST YORKSHIRE

## Record of Decision made by the Police and Crime Commissioner

Title/Subject: West Yorkshire Perpetrator Service

## Serial No: DP0136

**Summary:** The PCC will provide a contract to Restorative Solutions CIC to deliver the West Yorkshire Perpetrator Service from May 2020 for two years. A total of £400,000 funding is available.

## **Requested Decision:**

That the PCC agrees to provide a contract to Restorative Solutions CIC to deliver the West Yorkshire Perpetrator Service from May 2020 for two years.

Implications	Details / Comments	Officer Sign Off
Financial		Treasurer
		John -
		Deputy Police and Crime
		Commissioner
		$\mathcal{C}^{\mathbf{O}}$
		Interim Chief Executive
		real

Police and Crime Commissioner Decision:

Agreed

Signature:

11/- 3

Title: Police and Crime Commissioner for West Yorkshire

Date: 14 May 20